COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
Department of Public Services

333 Second Street DATE: April 16, 2019
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT: Lower Lake Maintenance Facility
Bid No. 18-17
CONTRACTOR: True North Constructors Inc.

5812 Green Acres Drive
Anderson, Ca. 96007

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Specifications.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Additional charge for CMU color D375 and matching 8 $7.369.00
mortar.
28 $7,369.00
REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Specifications did not provide color selection for CMU block and grout

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 150 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S). 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 28 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 178 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $723,737.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 0.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 7,369.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $731,106.00

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

By: _ . %h_ 7”;57' /I/%zw %f‘ﬂffl&# ¢/ D?ft 22

“— True North Constructors Inc. ‘Name and Title

RECOMMENDED: .
By: Public LSaerrSvilczz\g;ngirector 4/ 2 / 9
blic Services Name and Title Date
APPROWED: O
By: Tina Scott, Chair

Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date



